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Fish Runs and FisheriesFish Runs and Fisheries



Upriver Spring Chinook ReturnsUpriver Spring Chinook Returns
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Spring Chinook FisheriesSpring Chinook Fisheries
20042004

•• 164,000 angler trips 164,000 angler trips 
–– 23,700 spring chinook kept23,700 spring chinook kept

•• Commercial harvest of 13,500 fishCommercial harvest of 13,500 fish
•• SAFE commercial harvest of 10,600 fishSAFE commercial harvest of 10,600 fish
•• Treaty harvestTreaty harvest ofof 17,40017,400 fishfish
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Summer Chinook FisheriesSummer Chinook Fisheries
20042004

•• 41,900 angler trips 41,900 angler trips 
–– 1,100 summer chinook kept 1,100 summer chinook kept 

•• Commercial harvest of  200 fishCommercial harvest of  200 fish
•• Treaty harvest of 8,700 fishTreaty harvest of 8,700 fish
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Sockeye Salmon FisheriesSockeye Salmon Fisheries
20042004

•• NonNon--Indian commercial harvest of 700 fishIndian commercial harvest of 700 fish
•• Treaty commercial harvest of 4,700 fishTreaty commercial harvest of 4,700 fish
•• Sport fisheries minor in Columbia RiverSport fisheries minor in Columbia River

–– Lake Wenatchee harvest 5,400 fishLake Wenatchee harvest 5,400 fish
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Fall Chinook FisheriesFall Chinook Fisheries
20042004

•• 82,500 Angler trips 82,500 Angler trips 
–– chinook kept  34,100chinook kept  34,100

•• Commercial harvest of 39,600Commercial harvest of 39,600
•• Treaty harvest of 125,900Treaty harvest of 125,900



Forecasting TechniquesForecasting Techniques

•• Total Returns include:Total Returns include:
–– fishery harvest fishery harvest 
–– hatchery and natural escapement hatchery and natural escapement 
–– dam countsdam counts

•• Database divided into stock and age Database divided into stock and age 
componentscomponents
–– CWT  and scale analysisCWT  and scale analysis

•• Forecasts by brood yearForecasts by brood year



Upriver Spring ChinookUpriver Spring Chinook
Brood Years 1967Brood Years 1967--20002000
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Forecast AccuracyForecast Accuracy
Upriver Spring ChinookUpriver Spring Chinook
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URB Linear Regression URB Linear Regression 
Brood Years 1962Brood Years 1962--19981998

R2 = 0.70
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R2 = 0.83
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Upriver Bright Fall Chinook Upriver Bright Fall Chinook 
Forecast AccuracyForecast Accuracy
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Fall Chinook Forecast Accuracy
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